OP \$165.00 3993274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T & A Products, LLC		08/02/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSA Products, Corp.
Street Address:	162 London Court
City:	Ruckersville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22968
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3993274	
Registration Number:	3755003	WELL HUNG
Registration Number:	3914692	WELL HUNG
Registration Number:	3911608	WELL HUNG
Registration Number:	3981445	WELL HUNG
Registration Number:	3981443	WELL HUNG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036848206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner

Address Line 1: 115 NORTH HENRY STREET
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE A. BREINER
SIGNATURE:	/ Theodore A. Breiner /
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0940

900374639

source=Assignment-Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment-Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, T & A Products, LLC, 4377 Clark Road, Crozet, Virginia 22932, a Virginia limited liability company, has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks set forth in the attached Appendix A which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Australia Trademark Office (collectively "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, MSA Products, Corp., 162 London Court, Ruckersville, Virginia 22968, a Virginia corporation, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, T & A Products, LLC does hereby assign unto MSA Products, Corp. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations thereof as reflected in Appendix A and to any and all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks.

T & A PRODUCTS, LLC

By Kathy Radho Manager

Date: 8-2-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0942

Appendix A

Trademark	Country	Appin, No.	Reg. No.	Reg, Date	Sec.88415 Due	Next Renewal
DESIGN	SO	85/183,448	3,993,274	12-Jul-2011	12-Jul-2017	32-161-2021
WELL HUNG	ns		3,755,003	02-Mar-2010		02-Mar-2020
WELL HUNG	ius		Ì		01-Feb-2017	04.Fah.2021
WELL HUNG	US			-		25, lac, 2024
WELL HUNG		85,177,571	-			21. hm.2021
WELL HUNG	SN		renepisionalis.	-		24_ lim_2024
WELL HUNG			and the second	47 Oct 2044	-	10000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 08/12/2016